



LKP Finance Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 112 - A / 203, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 4002 4785 / 86 • Fax : 2287 4787 • Website : www.lkpsec.com
CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032831

October 22, 2018

To
Dy. Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
B S E Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 507912

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting- August 06, 2018

At the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held today, the Board has:

1. Taken on record the unaudited financial results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2018. The said results are enclosed herewith. The said results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The limited review report which has been taken on record is enclosed herewith.
2. The Exchange is also informed that the Board meeting commenced at 4.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.15 p.m.

This is in compliance with the Listing Regulations and other provisions as applicable.

For LKP Finance Limited

Girish Innani
General Manager (Legal) &
Company Secretary
Encl:a/a



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

(Rs in Lacs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 31.3.2018 AUDITED
	30-Sep-2018	30-Jun-2018	30-Sep-2017	30-Sep-2018	30-Sep-2017	
1 Income from operations	292.03	844.95	1,871.35	1,136.98	3,329.80	7,631.53
2 Other income	31.37	3,051.66	86.94	3,083.03	87.40	238.09
3 Total Income (1+2)	323.40	3,896.61	1,958.29	4,220.01	3,417.20	7,869.62
4 Expenditure						
(a) Employee benefits expense	42.46	118.47	157.49	160.93	404.17	561.01
(b) Finance Cost	86.24	28.82	200.74	115.06	398.97	509.95
(b) Depreciation	4.29	5.51	5.88	9.80	10.49	22.65
(c) Other expenses (Refer note:8)	809.33	40.13	799.50	849.46	964.56	4,672.39
(e) Total	942.32	192.93	1,163.61	1,135.25	1,778.19	5,768.00
5 Profit(+) / Loss(-) before tax (3-4)	(618.92)	3,703.68	794.68	3,084.76	1,639.01	2,103.62
6 Tax Expense						
Current Tax- current year	(133.49)	783.49	194.00	650.00	370.00	132.14
7 Net Profit(+) / (Net Loss) (-) for the period (5-6)	(485.43)	2,920.19	600.68	2,434.76	1,269.01	1,971.48
8 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,256.86	1,256.86	1,219.80	1,256.86	1,219.80	1,242.15
Face Value of the Shares	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
9 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	--	--	13,319.80
10 Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10) (not annualized)						
-Basic	(3.86)	23.23	4.92	19.37	10.40	16.12
-Diluted	(3.86)	23.19	4.87	19.35	10.28	16.05

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 22 October 2018.
- Income from Operations for the half year ended 30 September 2018 includes profit on sale of shares held as Investments.
- Other Income for half year ended includes Rs 3000 lakhs on assignment of non-performing trade receivables and loans which has been written off in earlier years.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018.
- The Company being engaged in investment and financing activities and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting'
- Other Expenses for the quarter/ half year ended 30 September, 2018 includes Rs.449 Lacs against Irrecoverable loans / advances written off and Rs 250lacs investments written off.
- Deferred Tax will be reviewed and accounted on year end.
- The Company has opted not to publish quarterly consolidated financial results w.e.f quarter ending 30 June, 2018. Accordingly, Consolidated Financial Results are not presented.
- The previous financial quarter / period/ year ended figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

10 Disclosure of assets and liabilities as per clause 41 (1) (ea) of the listing agreement for the half year ended September 30, 2018.

(Rs in lacs)

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities	AS AT	AS AT
	30-Sep-2018 UNAUDITED	31-Mar-2018 AUDITED
Particulars		
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' Funds		
a) Share Capital	1,256.86	1,242.15
b) Reserves & Surplus	15,598.57	13,319.60
2 Non-current liabilities		
a) Long term borrowings	0.00	0.00
b) Long term provisions	0.00	0.00
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short term borrowings	3,882.75	5,584.83
b) Short-term provisions	253.26	4.62
c) Trade Payable	0.00	0.00
d) Other current liabilities	208.94	197.07
Total	21,200.38	20,348.27
B ASSETS		
1 Non current assets		
a) Property, plant and equipments	18.81	178.04
b) Non current investments	528.35	4,737.39
c) Deferred tax assets	10.29	10.28
d) Long term loans and advances	1,051.01	1,042.45
e) Other non current assets	715.00	1,085.34
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	14,983.07	400.00
b) Inventories (Securities)	755.77	2,690.26
c) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
d) Cash and cash equivalents	1,405.80	8,780.94
e) Short term Loans and Advances	684.70	1,151.38
f) Other Current Assets	1,049.58	272.19
Total	21,200.38	20,348.27

For LKP FINANCE LTD

M V Doshi
Executive Chairman.Mumbai
Date: 22 October, 2018.

Independent Auditor's Review Report

To
The Board of Directors of **LKP Finance Limited**

Re: Limited Review Report for the quarter/ half year ended 30 September 2018

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **LKP Finance Limited** (the "Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018 ("the Statement") being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular number CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting Standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular number CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **MGB & Co LLP**
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration Number 101169WW-100035


Sanjay Kothari
Partner
Membership Number 048215
Mumbai, 22 October 2018

